part of the works where defects liability period
has expired

21.6.1 Omit Clause

21.6.2 Omit Clause

Add the following as Clause 21.13:
The ninety (90) calendar days defects liability period for
the works [21.1] is replaced with an extended defects
liability period of three hundred and sixty-five (365)
calendar days in respect of the listed applicable
elements in B14

Add the following as Clause 21.14:
Penalties will be applied if the items on the completion
list have not been attended to within a period of ninety
(90) calendar days [21.1]. If additional defect items have

[...]

20NoSupply and fit cover caps to window handees47

200 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 20 000.00 (Two and Fifty Thousand
Rands) for supply and installation of curtain tracks, rails,
curtains and blinds

48

BLINDS AND CURTAINS

ItemProfit49

ItemAttendance50

220 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 220 000.00 (Two Hundred and
Twenty Thousand Rands Only) for all signage including
permanent hospital directional signage

51

SIGNAGE

ItemProfit52

ItemAttendance53

NORTH WEST PROVINCE

COMPLETION OF SEKHING COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE

SECTION NO 2
BILL NO. 11

STRUCTURAL STEEL

(WORK GROUP 134)

[...]

Descriptions of L-shaped and U-shaped anchor bolts
shall be deemed to include bending, threading, nuts and
washers and embedding in concrete. Where anchor
bolts are described as embedded in sides or soffits of
concrete it shall be deemed to include holes through
formwork.

STEEL COLUMNS AND BEAMS

540 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 540 000.00 (Five Hundred and Forty
Thousand Rands Only) for all works related to walkways
and carports

1

CARPORTS AND WALKWAYS

ItemProfit2

ItemAttendance3

18NoM18 x 400mm long HD bolts4

Bolts, anchors etc.

16No200mm Black japened iron barrel bolts5

NORTH WEST PROVINCE

COMPLETION OF SEKHING COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE

[...]

be entitled to claim for any loss by way of reductions or
ommissions of any discount, or percentage relating to
Provisional Sums or P.C. Amounts or any loss of profit
related thereto.

3. The following provisional sums for work to be
executed by selected sub-contractors.

DOMESTIC SUB-CONTRACTORS

3 300 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 3 300 000.00 (Three Million Three
Hundred Thousand Rands) for landscaping including
training of groundsman and maintenance for a period of
12 months post practical completion.

1

LANDSCAPING

ItemAttendance2

ItemProfit3

1 000 000.00Item
Provide a sum of R 1 000 000.00 (One Million Rands)
for water supply and storage.

4

WATER SUPPLY

ItemAttendance5

ItemProfit6

300 000.00Item
Provide a sum of R 300 000.00 (Three Hundred
Thousand Rands) for sewer reticulation

7

SEWER RETICULATION

ItemProfit8

ItemAttendance9

1 500 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 1 500 000.00 (One Million Five
Hundred Thousand Rands) for completion of building
and external electrical works

10

WATER PURIFICATION PLANT

ItemProfit11

ItemAttendance12

8 650 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 8 650 000.00 (Eight Million Six
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rands) for mechanical
works

13

MECHANICAL WORKS

ItemProfit14

ItemAttendance15

100 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 100 000 (One
Hundred Thousand Rands) for decanting

16

DECANTING

ItemProfit17

ItemAttendance18

39 000.00Item

Provide a sum of R 39 000.00 (Thirty Nine Thousand
Rands) for the Client Liaison Officer for a duration of 6
months

19

COMMUNITY LIAISON OFFICER (CLO)

ItemProfit20

ItemAttendance21

COMPLETION OF SEKHING COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTRE 
North West Department of Health 
NWDOH/PS/019/11_Electrical Installation